
COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite
200

Nevada City, CA 95959-
8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

Resolution approving Amendment 1 to the Sub-Recipient Agreement between the County of Nevada
and Nevada County Housing Development Corporation as awarded through the CoronaVirus-Program
Community Development Block Grant Standard Agreement 20-CDBG-CV2-3-00270 and 20-CDBG-
CV2-3-00272 (Res. 22-179), in the maximum amount of $1,108,450 for the period January 1, 2022,
through June 30, 2023 (an increase of $484,450), authorizing the Director of Housing and Community
Services to execute the amendment, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year
2022/23 Housing and Community Services budget. (4/5 affirmative vote required) (Housing)

File #: SR 23-0019, Version: 1

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 1/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

